There is no impact on the Company due to the application
of the above amendments.

New amendments issued but not effective

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has vide notification dated
March 23, 2022 notified Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Amendment Rules, 2023 which amends certain
accounting standards, and are effective April 1, 2023. These
amendments are not expected to have a material impact
on the Company in the current or future reporting periods
and on foreseeable future transactions.

Reclassification as per requirement of Schedule III

As per the requirements of Schedule III of Companies Act
2013, to increase the transparency and provide additional
disclosure to users of financial statements, The Company
has reclassified comparative amounts to conform with
current year presentation as per requirements of Ind AS 1.
The impact of such reclassification is summarized below:

(Rs. in lakhs)

Balance Sheet
(extract)

March 31, 2022
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

March
31, 2022

(restated)

Other Current
Assets 84.72 (50.75) 33.97

Other Current
Financial Assets - 50.74 50.75

Borrowings 2482.50 (12.19) 2494.69

Other Current
Liabilities 32.55 (12.19) 20.36

Trade Payables 35.77 (0.16) 35.61

Other Financial
Liabilities 17.02 0.16 17.18

ii.	 	Functional and presentation currency
The Company’s presentation and functional currency is
Indian Rupees. All figures appearing in the Standalone
financial statements are in Indian rupees in lakh rounded
off to two decimal places as permitted by Schedule III to
the Act. Per share data are presented in Indian Rupee to
two decimal places.

iii.		Basis of measurement
The standalone financial statements have been prepared
on Historical cost convention on the accrual basis as per the
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”)” except for
certain financial assets and liabilities are measured at fair